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Perceptions of Overall Change
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PERCEPTIONS OF ECONOMIC CHANGES

m Strongly disagree  mDisagree  m Remain the same mAgree mStrongly agree

MY NEIGHBOURHOOD HAS BECOME MORE AFFORDABLE
COMPAREDTOS5TO 10 YEARS AGO

MOREPEOPLEIN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD ARE WORKING
COMPAREDTOS5TO 10 YEARS AGO

7% 12% 55% 19% 8%

PEOPLEIN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD SEEM TO HAVE MORE

MONEY COMPAREDTO 5 TO 10 YEARS AGO 9% 14% 45% 21% 11%
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PERCEPTIONS OF CHANGES IN CIVICNESS

m Strongly Agree  mDisagree  mRemainthe same m Agree mStrongly agree

PEOPLEIN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD AREDOING MORETO IMPROVE THE
NEIGHBOURHOOD COMPAREDTO 5 TO 10 YEARSAGO

PEOPLEIN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD HAVE MOREPOWER OVER WHAT
HAPPENS IN IT COMPAREDTO 5 TO 10 YEARSAGO

PEOPLEIN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD ARE MOREABLETO SOLVE THE AREA’S
PROBLEMS COMPAREDTO 5 YEARSAGO

PEOPLEIN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD LOOKOUTFOR ONEANOTHER MORE
NOW COMPAREDTO 5 TO 10 YEARS AGO

WHEN | AM AWAY, | CAN MOREREADILY RELY ON MY NEIGHBOURS TO
LOOKAFTERMY HOME

IF1 AM IN NEED OF HELP | CAN GET IT MOREEASILY FROM MY D oo
NEIGHBOURS COMPAREDTO 5 TO 10 YEARSAGO .
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PERCEPTIONS OF SOCIAL AND CULTURAL CHANGES

m Strongly disagree W Disagree  mRemainthe same  mAgree  mStrongly agree

THE PEOPLE MOVINGINTOMY NEIGHBOURHOOD SHARE MORE COMMON

VALUES AND BELIEF e S0% 18

onyaumarow s euto e

MANY NEW PEOPLE ARE MoZITN:m:{c;:nkvsllzlgﬂsounuoooc0MPAREDTo = - - @
MANY PEOPLE IN MY NEIGHBOSU::I)Ol(zDYI;I:::MOVEDAWAY OVERTHELAS
THE AVERAGE AGE IN MY NEIGSH:gligI-IY(:ggSI-IASINCREASEDCOMPAREDTO —— — @
MY NEIGHBOURHO;)IDVI;::EBTE::NMSE.:IIOO;IOE&JAL;;H;I(\;I;YANDETHNICALLY
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PERCEPTIONS OF PHYSICAL AND SERVICES CHANGES

mNochange  mYes-More common/Better  mYes - Less common/Worse

HAVE THE CONDITIONS OF BUILDINGS AND HOUSES CHANGED OVERTHE
LAST5TO 10 YEARS?

HAS THE PROPORTION OF HOMES THAT ARE RENTED CHANGED OVER THE
LAST5TO 10 YEARS?

19% 5%

ARETHESEBUILDINGS MORECOMMON THAN 5 TO 10 YEARSAGO? 19%
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PERCEPTIONS OF PHYSICAL AND SERVICES CHANGES

ENo mYes

HAVE YOURNEIGHBOURS RENOVATED THEIR PROPERTIES OVER THE LAST 5
TO 10 YEARS

HAVENEW HOMES OR BUILDING BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN YOUR
NEIGHBOURHOOD OVERTHE LAST 5 TO 10 YEARS
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PERCEPTIONS OF PHYSICAL AND SERVICES CHANGES

BStrongly disagree  MDisagree M Remainthe same  MAgree  MStrongly agree

THERE IS BETTER ACCESS TO RECREATIONAL FACILITIES IN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD
NOW COMPARED TO 5 TO 10 YEARS AGO 1% 12h 43% 20% 1%

THERE IS BETTER ACCESS TO PUBLIC TRANSIT IN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD NOW
COMPAREDTO 5 T0 10 YEARS AGO 2% 11% 38% 13% 17%

1 DO MORE OF MY SHOPPING WITHIN MY OWN NEIGHBOURHOOD NOW COMPARED
T0 570 10 YEARS AGO 20% 12% 2% 2% 2%

THE VARIETY OF STORES AND BUSINESSES IN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD HAS INCREASED
IN THE LAST 5 TO 10 YEARS 19% 17% 19% 2% 25%
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Perceptions of Change By Region (2011 CT boundaries)

Suburban Rural
Peninsula |Off-Peninsula |Off-Peninsula

Economic Change

Worse 8% 11% 0%

Remained the same @ @

For the better 37% 32% 28%
Social and Cultural Change

Worse 4% 5% 8%

Remained the same

For the better 28% 38% 39%
Physical and Tenure Change o T

Worse 4% 3% 1%

Remained the same 45% 45% 43%

For the better 51% 53% 56%
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Belonging to neighbourhood

Fittng into neighbourhood by CT 2011

(TRegion 2011 | 0{Does not 10('Fitsin’
, " 1 ! 3 | 5 b ] ! 9
boundaris ftin') the most|
Peningul % i 0% I I O | S oo OBk | 18 | 1%

Suburban Off-Peninsula | 0% 1% I % % T T We | W | 8% | 2%

Rural Off-Peninsula 0% 1% i 0% 1% 0% % 1 @ 2 y)

Hubbards i 0% i 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0%
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Civicnhess in practice

Number of times spoke to neighbour by CT 2011

www.NeighbourhoodChange.ca

CT Region 2011

Once or twice

A few times a

A few times a

Never Everyda
boundaries ayear month week ryeay
— S
Peninsula 2% 8% 0 33%
Suburban Off-Peninsula 3% 6% 23% 39% 30%
Rural Off-Peninsula 4% 7% o 41% 232
Hubbards 0% 0% 0% 50% 50%
Number of times went to neighbour for advice by CT 2011
CT Region 2011 Once or twice| A few times a| A few times a
] Never h K Everyday
boundaries o ayear mont wee
Peninsula 43% 27% 18% 10% 2%
Suburban Off-Peninsula 47% 29% 19% 5% 0%
Rural Off-Peninsula 48% 22% 20% 7% 2%
Hubbards 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Civicnhess in practice
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Participated in plans to improve neighbourhood by CT 2011

CT Region 2011
_ No Yes
boundaries
Peninsula 72% 28%
Suburban Off-Peninsula 72% 28%
Rural Off-Peninsula 53%
Hubbards 50% 50%
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Perceptions of Change By Quintile of most Change 1995-2005

Top 20% 2 3 4 Bottom 20%

Economic Change

Worse 13% 14% 10% 7% 12%

Remained the same 45% 7% C 50%

For the better 43% 40% 29% 24% 38%
Social and Cultural Change

Worse 7% 2% 4% 7% 4%

Remained the same B4%o | 1% | (GB%%> | 59% 49%

For the better 39% 26% 37% 35% 47%
Physical and Tenure Change o

Worse 0% 2% 4% 4% 2%

Remained the same 39% 30% 58% 46% 51%

For the better C61%) | C68%) 38% 50% 47%
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HR’s take home conclusions, so far...

 Challenges the stereotypical
narrative on adversity to change

* People feel neighbourhood less
affordable

* People see age trends and new folks

* Sense of belonging important but
weaker in Peninsula

* Civicness in talk and practice are
mixed

* Worth seeing what people think...!
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Thank you!

howard.ramos@dal.ca
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Phase 3: Interviews....

Semi-structured:

— Economic, Social and Cultural, Physical and Tenure, Mapping exercise —

n= 50 (19 peninsula, 9 rural, 21 suburban, 1 rural/suburban)
(34 female, 26 male)
(9 racialized)

Recruited from combination of survey and purposive sampling
between May and August 2015
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Phase 2: The Survey

Halifax’s Perceptions of Neighbourhood Change

— Economic, Social and Cultural, Physical and Tenure —

Random digit dialing ™= 95% confidence level +/- 5% ==
Opinio Survey Software ™= n=411

(Landlines and Mobiles between November 2014 and March 2015)
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